Updated to 2022.

update to SF223

2021 Financial Assurance Estimate Form

(with pre-plat construction)

Updated.

Updated: 12/22/2020 **PROJECT INFORMATION** Falcon Acres 11/26/2021 200000000 **Project Name** Date PCD File No. Unit (with Pre-Plat Construction) Quantity Units Total Description Cost % Complete Remaining SECTION 1 - GRADING AND EROSION CONTROL (Construction and Permanent BMPs) Earthwork less than 1,000; \$5,300 min CY \$ 8.00 = 1,000-5,000; \$8,000 min CY \$ 6.00 \$ = \$ 7,700 38,500.00 38,500.00 5.001-20.000: \$30.000 min CY \$ 5.00 = \$ \$ 20,001-50,000; \$100,000 min CY \$ 3.50 \$ = \$ 50,001-200,000; \$175,000 min CY 2.50 \$ = \$ \$ greater than 200,000; \$500,000 min CY \$ 2.00 \$ 3 Moved * Permanent Seeding (inc. noxious weed mgmnt.) AC \$ 828.00 2.351.52 \$ 2.351.52 * Mulching 3 AC \$ 777 00 2.206.68 \$ 2,206,68 * Permanent Erosion Control Blanket SY 6.00 \$ \$ 21.00 * Permanent Pond/BMP Construction CY \$ = Move to permanent * Permanent Pond/BMP (provide engineer's estimate) 15,000.00 EA \$ \$ EA = \$ \$ Safety Fence 1 E \$ 3.00 \$ = \$ Temporary Erosion Control Blanket 400 SY \$ 3.00 -1,200.00 \$ 1,200.00 \$ Vehicle Tracking Control EA \$ 2,453.00 2,453.00 2,453.00 = 1 \$ \$ Silt Fence 1,969 LF \$ 2 60 = \$ 5,119.40 \$ 5,119.40 Temporary Seeding AC \$ 650.00 = \$ \$ 777.00 **Temporary Mulch** AC \$ = \$ \$ **Erosion Bales** 6 EA \$ 26.00 = 156.00 \$ 156.00 Erosion Logs/Straw Waddle LF \$ 5.00 \$ = \$ Rock Check Dams EA \$ 518.00 = \$ \$ Inlet Protection 4 692.00 692.00 EA \$ 173.00 = \$ \$ Sediment Basin FA 1,824.00 \$ = \$ \$ Added. Concrete Washout Basin 1 EA 932.00 932.00 932.00 \$ -\$ \$ Spill Kit 1 EA \$ 200.00 = 200.00 200.00 \$ \$ [insert \$ List the assumed MAINTENANCE (35% of Construction BMPs) = \$ 3,763.34 \$ 3,763.34 - Subject t thickness all be Section 1 Subtotal = \$ 57,573.94 \$ 57,573.94 etained unt (ED) SECTION 2 - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS * ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS Construction Traffic Control LS 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 1 \$ \$ \$ Added -Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) 29.00 Tons \$ = \$ \$ Aggregate Base Course (135 lbs/cf) 3,000 CY 52.00 156,000.00 \$ \$ Asphalt Pavement (3" thick) SY \$ 14.50 \$ Add quantity for Asphalt Pavement (4" thick) SY \$ 20.00 \$ Asphalt Pavement (6" thick) SY \$ 30.00 \$ regulatory sign and Asphalt Pavement (147 lbs/cf) " thick \$ 91.00 Tons \$ Raised Median, Paved SF 8.30 \$ street name sign Regulatory Sign/Advisory Sign \$ 311.00 EA \$ Guide/Street Name Sign EA \$ \$ Epoxy Pavement Marking SF 14.00 \$ \$ add unit cost Thermoplastic Pavement Marking SF 24.00 \$ Barricade - Type 3 EA \$ 207.00 \$ Delineator - Type I EA \$ 25.00 = \$ \$ Curb and Gutter, Type A Added (6" Vertical) IF \$ 31.00 = \$ \$ Curb and Gutter, Type B (Median) LF \$ 31.00 = \$ \$ Curb and Gutter, Type C LE (Ramp) 31 00 \$ -\$ \$ 4" Sidewalk (common areas only) SY \$ 50.00 = \$ \$ 5" Sidewalk SY 62.00 \$ = \$ \$ 6" Sidewalk SY \$ 75.00 = \$ \$ 8" Sidewalk SY \$ 99.00 \$ \$ Pedestrian Ramp EA 1,190,00 \$ = \$ \$ Cross Pan, local (8" thick, 6' wide to include return) LF 63.00 \$ = \$ Cross Pan, collector (9" thick, 8' wide to include return) LF \$ 95.00 \$ \$ Curb Chase EA \$ 1.532.00 -\$ \$ Guardrail Type 3 (W-Beam) LF \$ 51.00 \$ \$ Guardrail Type 7 (Concrete) LF \$ 75.00 \$ \$ Guardrail End Anchorage EA \$ 2.172.00 -\$ \$ Guardrail Impact Attenuator EA 3,899.00 \$ = \$ \$ Sound Barrier Fence (CMU block, 6' high) LF \$ 81 00 \$ \$ Sound Barrier Fence (panels, 6' high) LF 83.00 \$ -\$ \$

Electrical Conduit, Traffic Signal, complete intersection

Size =

\$

\$

17.00

439,875

=

\$

\$

\$

LF

EA

alcon Acres			INFORMATIO 11/26/2021			Security Constrained Security 201	20000000	CX	
Project Name			Date		PCD File No.				
Toject Name			Date			FCD File NO.			
			Unit			(with Pr	e-Plat Cor	struction)	
Description	Quantity	Units	Cost		Total	% Complete	R	emaining	
				=	\$ -		\$	-	
[insert items not listed but part of construction plans]				=	\$ -		\$		
Concrete Box Culvert (M Standard), Size (W x H)		LF		=	\$ -	Manufacture and	\$		
18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	62	LF	\$ 67.00	=	\$ 4154.00		1 1	4,154.00	
24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	41		\$ 81.00	=	Remove 1	8" Thie	e ie 🍈	3,321.00	
30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe		LF	\$ 100.00	=	*			5,521.00	
36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	62	LF	\$ 124.00		not public	storm dr	ain -	7,688.0	
42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe		LF	\$ 166.00	=	improveme	onte		-	
48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe		LF	\$ 202.00	=	s improverne	SINS.			
54" Reinforced Concrete Pipe		LF	\$ 254.00		\$				
60" Reinforced Concrete Pipe		LF	\$ 298.00	=	\$ -		1.5	-	
66" Reinforced Concrete Pipe		LF	\$ 344.00		\$ Only r	ublic ar	\$		
72" Reinforced Concrete Pipe		LF	\$ 393.00	=			\$	-	
18" Corrugated Steel Pipe		LF	\$ 87.00	=	s now-li	sted.	\$	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
24" Corrugated Steel Pipe		LF	\$ 99.00	=	\$ -	1.00	\$	-	
30" Corrugated Steel Pipe		LF	\$ 126.00	=	\$	and and the second	\$.=	
36" Corrugated Steel Pipe		LF	\$ 152.00	=	Add 24" FES		\$	-	
42" Corrugated Steel Pipe		LF	\$ 174.00	=			\$		
48" Corrugated Steel Pipe		LF	\$ 184.00	=======================================	\$ N	- 140 00 - 140	\$	•	
54" Corrugated Steel Pipe		LF	\$ 269.00	=	No FES	will be	\$	-	
60" Corrugated Steel Pipe		LF	\$ 290.00	===	s used he	ro	\$		
66" Corrugated Steel Pipe		LF	\$ 352.00	=	s used rie	Г. Т	bic w		
72" Corrugated Steel Pipe	and the second second second	UF	\$ 41 D	mov	e 18" FES.			as used	
78" Corrugated Steel Pipe		LF	D 4/			ir	l plac	e of the	
84" Corrugated Steel Pipe		LF	<u>56</u> Pla	ans d	loes not show	4	4 ^{\$} x23		
Flared End Section (FES) RCP Size = 18	K 14						6	402.0	
(unit cost = 6x pipe unit cost)		EA	\$ 40 an	10	public RCP		FRC	P, buť ľ	
Flared End Section (FES) CSP Size = (unit cost = 6x pipe unit cost) 36	1	EA	\$ 744.00	=	\$ 744.00		\$	744.0	
End Treatment- Headwall	Contract of the second second second	EA		=	\$ -	W N	ill rer	nove it.	
End Treatment- Wingwall		EA	1000000				\$		
End Treatment - Cutoff Wall		EA		- Up	odate 36" FES		\$	-	
Curb Inlet (Type R) L=5', Depth < 5'		EA	\$ 5,736.00		antity to 2		\$	-	
Curb Inlet (Type R) L=5', 5' ≤ Depth < 10'	and the second	EA	\$ 7,440.00				\$		
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =5', 10' ≤ Depth < 15'		EA	\$ 8,637.00	Ξ	\$ ^		\$	-	
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =10', Depth < 5'		EA	\$ 7,894.00	=	s Addeo	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	\$		
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =10', 5' ≤ Depth < 10'		EA	\$ 8,136.00	=	\$ -	No. of the local division of the local divis	\$	-	
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =10', 10' ≤ Depth < 15'		EA	\$ 10,185.00	=	\$ -	and the first of the product of the former life	\$	-	
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =15', Depth < 5'		EA	\$ 10,265.00	=	\$ -		\$	4	
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =15', 5' ≤ Depth < 10'		EA	\$ 11,005.00	=	\$ -		\$	-	
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =15', 10' ≤ Depth < 15'		EA	\$ 12,034.00		\$ -		\$	()))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))	
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =20', Depth < 5'		EA	\$ 10,940.00	=	\$-		\$		
Curb Inlet (Type R) L =20', 5' ≤ Depth < 10'		EA	\$ 12,075.00	=	\$ -		\$	(((((((((()))))))))))))))))))))))))))))	
Grated Inlet (Type C), Depth < 5'		EA	\$ 4,802.00	=	\$ -		\$		
Grated Inlet (Type D), Depth < 5'		EA	\$ 5,932.00	=	\$-	States - Inter	\$		
Storm Sewer Manhole, Box Base		EA	\$ 12,034.00	=	\$-		\$	-	
Storm Sewer Manhole, Slab Base	Station and States	EA	\$ 6,619.00	Ħ	\$ -		\$	-	
Geotextile (Erosion Control)		SY	\$ 6.20	=	\$ -		\$	-	
Rip Rap, d50 size from 6" to 24"	26	Tons	\$ 83.00		\$ 2,178.75		\$	2,178.7	
Rip Rap, Grouted		Tons	\$ 98.00	=	\$ -	Sector Sector Sector	\$		
Drainage Channel Construction, Size (W x H)		LF		=	\$ -		\$	-	
Drainage Channel Lining, Concrete		CY	\$ 590.00	-	\$ -		\$	-	
Drainage Channel Lining, Rip Rap		CY	\$ 116.00	=	\$ -	Constant of	\$		
Drainage Channel Lining, Grass	2	AC	\$ 1,520.00	=	\$ 2,508.00	1 Consider	\$	2,508.0	
Drainage Channel Lining, Other Stabilization				=	\$ -	(ser-est)	\$		
				=	\$ -	Service and the service of the servi	\$	-	
[insert items not listed but part of construction plans] - Subject to defect warranty linancial assurance. A minimum of 20% and				=	\$ -		\$		

Added.

Add the 14"x23" HERCP and FES

Added.

	P		dd th	ne Aggi	regate	e Base	Course f	for	
Falcon Acres									DOODOX
Project Name			oon	giow H	eignis	s a Sai	ellite Vie	W e No.	
		-						with Pre-Pla	t Construction)
Description	Quantity	L						nplete	Remaining
SECTION 3 - COMMON DEVELOPMENT IMPROVE	MENTS (Priva	te ur L	лынс	L anu NVI	mannta	neu by cr	C) ····	anana <mark>Distans</mark>	
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS			A 1						
			Add	l quanti	ity tor		-	\$	
{			nriv	ate sto	n siar	n and	Addec	\$	
	and an address of the second		-		· ·		71000	and the second	
			priv	ate stre	eet na	ame	-	\$	•
	S		sign					\$	
STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS (Exception	: Permanent Pond/		_		Sootion 13		-	\$	
18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	. Fermanent Pond/	LF	all be ite \$	67.00	section 1)	\$		é	
30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	R	LF	\$	100.00	=	۶ ۶		2 4	
1.5'X2.0' Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert		LF	\$	100.00		3 \$		₽ ¢	
1.5 X2.0 Neimored concrete box cuivert	and a line many be	LI	φ	100.00	=	э \$		\$	
						\$		\$	
					=	\$	-	\$	
WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS						E			
Water Main Pipe (PVC), Size 8"		LF	\$	66.00		\$.	-	\$	
Water Main Pipe (Ductile Iron), Size 8"		LF	\$	78.00	=	\$	dded.	\$	
Gate Valves, 8"		EA	\$	1,923.00	=	\$	-	\$	
Fire Hydrant Assembly, w/ all valves		EA	\$	6,828.00		Add (281 E for f	the 18" Cu	Wort
Water Service Line Installation, inc. tap and valves		EA	\$	1,370.00	=				
Fire Cistern Installation, complete		EA			=	Add 4	41 LF for	the 21" Ci	ulvert
					=	_			
[insert items not listed but part of construction plans]					=				
SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS									
Sewer Main Pipe (PVC), Size 8"		LF	\$	66.00	=	and a standard and a			
Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Depth < 15 feet		EA	\$	4,540.00	=	\$	-	\$	
Sanitary Service Line Installation, complete		EA	\$	1,451.00	=	\$	Ξ.	\$	
Sanitary Sewer Lift Station, complete		EA				\$	-	\$	
					=	\$	-	\$	
[insert items not listed but part of construction plans]		P			=	\$		\$	
LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS (Fo	or subdivision speci		tion of a	approval, or Pl					
and the second		EA			=	\$	-	\$	
		EA EA			=	\$		\$	
		EA			=	\$	-	\$	
		EA			=	\$	-	\$	
** - Section 3 is not subject to defect warranty requirements			ction '	3 Subtotal	-	\$ \$		>	

		PROJECT	INFO	RMATIO	N					
Falcon Acres		11/26/2021 Date						Internation :	00000	XXXXX
Project Name							PCD File No.			
				Unit				(with Pre	-Plat C	Construction)
Description	Quantity	Units		Cost			Total	% Complete		Remaining
AS-BUILT PLANS (Public Improvements inc. Perm	nanent WQCV BMPs)	LS	\$	5,000.00	=	\$	5,000.00		\$	5,000.0
POND/BMP CERTIFICATION (inc. elevations and v	volume calculations)	LS	\$	5,000.00	=	\$	5,000.00		\$	5,000.
					Tota	al Const	ruction Financia	al Assurance	\$	254,569.6
			(Su	um of all sec	tion subto	tals plus a	as-builts and pond/B	MP certification)		
	Total Rem	aining Con	struct	tion Finar	icial Ass	surance	(with Pre-Plat C	onstruction)	\$	254,569.69
	(Sum of	all section to	tals less	credit for it	ems comp	lete plus a	as-builts and pond/B	MP certification)		
					Total D	Defect W	arranty Financia	al Assurance	\$	46,010.7
		(20% of all it	ems ide	ntified as (*			ed at time of prelimin			
		(==						,,		
	CALL & CA									
11111900	LL TYPE									
The DO										
		ork as shown o	on the G	Grading and	Erosion Co	ontrol Plan	and Construction D	awings associate	ed with	the Project.
Approvals I hereby certify that this is an accurate and complete		ork as shown o	on the G	Grading and	Erosion Co	ontrol Plan	and Construction D	awings associate	ed with	the Project.
Approvals I hereby certify that this is an accurate and complete		ork as shown o	on the G	Grading and	Erosion Co	ontrol Plan	and Construction D	rawings associate	ed with	the Project.
Approvals I hereby certify that this is an accurate and complete		ork as shown o	on the G	Grading and	Erosion Co	ontrol Plan	and Construction D	awings associate	ed with	the Project.
Approvals I hereby certify that this is an accurate and complete		ork as shown o	on the G	Grading and	Erosion Co	ontrol Plan	and Construction D	awings associate	ed with	the Project.
Approvals I hereby certify that this is an accurate and complete		ork as shown o	on the G	Grading and	Erosion Co	ontrol Plan	and Construction D	rawings associate	ed with	the Project.
Approvals I hereby certify that this is an accurate and complete		ork as shown o	on the G	Grading and	Erosion Co	ontrol Plan	and Construction D	awings associate	ed with	the Project.
Approvals I hereby certify that this is an accurate and complete 323		brk as shown o	on the G	Grading and	Erosion Co	ontrol Plan	and Construction D	awings associate	ed with	the Project.
Approvals I hereby certify that this is an accurate and complete		ork as shown o	on the G	Grading and	Erosion Co	ontrol Plan	and Construction D	awings associate	ed with	the Project.
Approvals I hereby certify that this is an accurate and complete 323		ork as shown o	on the G	Grading and	Erosion Cc	ontrol Plan	and Construction D	rawings associate	ed with	the Project.
Approvals I hereby certify that this is an accurate and complete 323		ork as shown o	on the G	Grading and	Erosion Cc	ontrol Plan	and Construction D	awings associate	ed with	the Project.
Approvals I hereby certify that this is an accurate and complete 323 Engineer (P.E. Seal Required		nrk as shown o			Erosion Cc	ontrol Plan	and Construction D	rawings associate	ed with	the Project.
Approvals I hereby certify that this is an accurate and complete 323		ork as shown o -	on the G		Erosion Cc	ontrol Plan	and Construction D	rawings associate	ed with	the Project.
Approvals I hereby certify that this is an accurate and complete 323 Engineer (P.E. Seal Required		ork as shown o			Erosion Co	ontrol Plan	and Construction D	awings associate	ed with	the Project.
Approvals I hereby certify that this is an accurate and complete 323 Engineer (P.E. Seal Required		ork as shown o			Erosion Co	ontrol Plan	and Construction D	awings associate	ed with	the Project.
Approvals I hereby certify that this is an accurate and complete 323 Engineer (P.E. Seal Required	LIC restinate of costs for the wo	ork as shown o		8	Erosion Co	ontrol Plan	and Construction D	awings associate	ed with	the Project.